RF267AA

5-1) FREEZER . .. . .« .« i i e e .. .86

5-2) REFRIGERATOR - - - -« o oo oot e 89
5-3) CABINET - - - o o o oo e ..........03
5-4)DISASSEMBLYOFFREEZEDOOR O © 4
5-5) DISASSEMBLY OF REFRIGERATORDOORLEFT - -« v vt iveie it e oot ..09

5-6) DISASSEMBLY OF REFRIGERATORDOORRIGHT . ... ........................102

85



LIST
RTS

DED VIEW& PA
0

EXPL

J
51) Freezer

I \\\\\\\\\HNNHNHHHW
iy
lllllllllflllll
i

i \\\\\\\\\\\\\HN\HNHHNNN i
\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHNNN\HHW \\HHNN\HHHNW
|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIUIIIII
IIIl!||IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH
[lllllﬂlllllllllllllllll

—®
i

i \NNHHHI ax
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIII

i

E

43N
5

IIIIHIIIIIIIIII
el 2

2
’
1

_‘\ - 7
g
2 T

1
1

86



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC OTL|JTAYN SVC-CODE | REMARK
1| DA96-00399C |ASSY EVAP-FRE ICE AW-PJT(BEST,GE),115V,240W 1
1-1 | 6501-000123 |CABLETIE DACT140,W3.6,L146 NTRNYLONG6 3 RO101
1-2 | DA32-00027B |SENSOR ASSY 502AT AW-PJT -40~110? 5V,R-DEF-SENSOR YEL 400MM 1
1-3 | DA47-00243R [THERMO BIMETAL-PROTECTOR | AW-PJT(F)BT-121-M, PW-5M1N,125/250V,10/5A.607.402,100MQ | 1 RI074
1-4 | DA47-00244C |HEATER-METAL SHEATH  |AW-PJT,240W,115V,55.1,F-ROOM 1 RF030
1-5 | DA59-00361A |EVAP FRE,ICE PIN, 115V AW-PJT 1
1-6 | DA61-02901A |FIXER-SENSOR EVAP CORE-PJT,PPNTR 1 RI157
1-7 | DA61-03187B |PLATE-DRAIN FRE AW-PJT,GALVANUME,T0.3 1 RF026
1-8 | DA61-03644A PLATE-EVAP HEATER ALTO.7 1
2 | DA63-02902B |COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V  |NEXT,GALVALUM,T0.3 1
3 | DA63-03420A |COVER-LAMP FRE AW,GPPSNTR 1 RFO031
4 | 4713-001223 |LAMP INCANDESCENT 120V,500mA,60W,47x84mm 1 RI081
5 | DA63-03696A TRAY-FREE UPP SUB AW-PJT,SAN 1 RI064
6 | DA97-05354A |ASSY TRAY-FRE UPP AW-PJT 1
6-1 | DA63-03435A |COVER-TRAY FREUPPA  |AW-PJTHIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI064
6-2 | DA63-03436A |COVER-TRAY FREUPPB  |AW-PJT,GPPS 1 RI062
6-3 | DA63-03697A | TRAY-FRE UPP AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI064
7 | DA97-04834B |ASSY RAIL-SLIDE UPP L AW-PJT 1 RI177
7-1 | 6002-000458 |SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L.14,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 RS059
7-2 | DA61-03334A |RAIL-SLIDE UPP L AW-PJT,STS430 1 RI187
7-3 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE | T3.0,SILICON,NTR 1 RI220
7-4 | DA63-03416A |COVER-RAIL UPP L AW,HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI225
8 | DA97-04833B |ASSY RAIL-SLIDE UPPR AW-PJT 1 RI178
8-1 | 6002-000458 |SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 RS059
8-2 | DA61-03159A |RAIL-SLIDE UPP R AW-PJT,STS430 1 RI188
8-3 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE | T3.0,SILICON,NTR 1 RI220
84 | DA63-03417A |COVER-RAILUPPR AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE, 1 RI226
9 | DA63-03414A |COVER-RAIL LOW L AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE 1 RI223
10 | DA97-04836A |ASSY RAIL-SLIDELOWL  |AW-PJT 1 RI171
10-1 | DA34-00047A |SWITCH PRESSURE AW-PJT,HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RO151
10-2 | DA61-03154A [FIXER-GEAR AW-PJT,POMNTR 1 RI170
10-3 | DAG1-03158A |RAIL-SLIDE LOW L AW-PJT,STS430 1 RI184
10-4 | DAG6-00436A |GEAR-L AW-PJT,POMNTR 1 RI242
11 | DAB6-00437A |SHAFT-GEAR AW-PJT,SM25C 1 RI244
12 | DA67-00859C |CAP-DOOR HANDLE CORE,POM,---INOX,SC-06034R 1 RD059
13 | DA97-04835A |ASSY RAIL-SLIDELOWR  |AW-PJT 1 RI173
13-1 | DA61-03154A |FIXER-GEAR AW-PJT,POMNTR 1 RI170
132 | DA61-03333A |RAIL-SLIDE LOWR AW-PJT,STS430 1 RI185
13-3 | DAB6-00435A |GEAR-R AW-PJT,POMNTR 1 RI243
14 | DAB3-03415A |COVER-RAILLOWR AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE 1 RI224
15 | DA61-03190A |FIXER-TRAY FRE UPP AW-PJT,PPNTR 2 RF122
16 | DA34-10120E |SWITCH DOOR-F slide,250V,0.5A,cool white 1 RF041
17 | DA61-03416A |GUIDE-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI218
18 | DA97-04848A |ASSY TRAY-DRAWERBOX |AW-PJT 1 RI227
18-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 6 RS047
182 | DAG61-03160A |REINF-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT,SECC1,T73.0,COOL WHITE 2 RI181
18-3 | DAG3-03418A | TRAY-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT,PP,COOL WHITE 1 RI237
19 | DA97-05343B |ASSY COVER-EVAP FRE ICE |AW-PJT(RF267,GE) 1
19-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 6 RS047
192 | 6002-000215 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 8 RS080
19-3 | DA31-00124A |FAN AX100W4CC T1 FAN-AX100W4CC-T1 1 RI085
19-4 | DA31-00146C MOTOR DC BLDC DC12V,150mA2.1W 1 RI089

87



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
195 | DA61-03183A |CASE MOTOR FRE AW-PJT,BUBBLE PP 1 RF120
196 | DA61-03618A |PLATE INSEVAP FREICE  |GALVALUME,T0.3 1

19-7 | DA61-20128A |SPRING ETC FAN STS304,P17.8,-,0D1.0 2 RW716
19-8 | DA62-01527A |INSULATION COVER EVAP FRE ICE|FOAM-PS 1

19-9 | DA63-01146A | GORMMET MOTOR REAR  INBR---ID6.5,0D42 2 RO138
19-10| DA63-01808A |GORMMET MOTOR FRONT |NBR,BLACK 2 RO137
19-11| DA63-01809A |COVER MOTOR BLDC PP,NTR 2 RF083
19-12| DA63-03740A |COVER EVAP FRE ICE PP(BJ-730) 1

19-13| DA63-40167A |GROMMET COVER CHIL SILICON 2 RI087
19-14| DA96-00042J |WIRE HARNESSMOTOR ~ |R-Fan/F-Fan 1 RI133
19-15| DA96-00042H |WIRE HARNESS MOTOR ICE |lce-room Fan 1 RI133
19-16| DA67-01774A |DUCT ICE SUB PP(BJ-730) 1

19-17| DA61-03724A |PLATE DRAINICE GALVALUME,T0.3 1

19-18| DA47-00261A |HEATER DUCT FRE 4W.-,115V,3306Q 1

19-19| DA61-03627A |PLATE DRAIN FAN ALTO.8 1

19-20| DA31-00146E |MOTOR FAN BLDC DREP5020LB 1 RF038
19-21| DA31-00123A |FAN BACKWARD ABS(HP-0760) 1 RI150
19-22| DA61-03617A |CASE MOTOR FRE ICE PP(BJ-730),WHITE 1

19-23| DA62-01526A |SEAL COVER EVAP FRE FOAM-PE+AL,-, T2 W147,.640 1

20 | DA97-02019B |ASSY-COVER SONSOR 1 RI021
20-1 | DA63-10467B |COVER-SONSOR HIPS,SC-02740R,COOL WHITE 1 RI021
20-2 | DA32-00011U |SENSOR TEMP PX-41CAW-PJT,-40~1107,5V 1

88




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-2) Refrigerator

89



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA96-00365D |ASSY EVAP-REF AW-PJT(BEST,GE),115V/120W 1 RIO16
1-1 | 6501-000123 |CABLETIE DACT140,W3.6,L146 NTR NYLON66 4 RO101
1-2 | DA32-00027B |SENSOR ASSY PX41C502AT AW-PJT 40~110,5V,RDEF SENSOR YEL 400MM 1

1-3 | DA47-00243S | THERMO BIMETAL-PROTECTOR |AW-PJT(R)BT-121M, PWSMIN,125/250V,10/5A,602402,100MQ | 1 RI074
1-4 | DA47-00244D JHEATER-METAL SHEATH AW-PJT,120W,115V,110.2?, RROOM 1 RF030
1-5 | DA59-00357B |EVAP REF AW-PJT 1 RIO16
1-6 | DA61-03683A |FIXER-SENSOR ATOP,EVAP,PPNTR,ALL 1

1-7 | DAG61-03188A |PLATE-DRAIN REF AW-PJT,GALVANUME, T04, 1 RF026
1-8 | DAG1-03644A \PLATE-EVAP HEATER ALTO.7 1

2 | DA63-02902B |COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V NEXT,GALVALUM,T0.3 1

3 | DA97-04939G |ASSY COVER-EVAP REF AW-PJT(BEST) 1 RI008
31 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 3 RS047
32 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 RS080
33 | DA31-00124A |FAN-AX100WACC-T1 TD-PJT,ABS 1 RI085
34 | DA31-00146C MOTORBLDC 2950,0C12V,150mA,2.1W,MOTORBLDC 1 RI089
35 | DA96-00042J |WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR ATOP,351510410,N00909204,BLDC,R,FFAN 1 RI133
36 | DA61-03181A |CASE-MOTOR REF AW-PJT,BUBBLE PPNTR 1 RF121
37 | DA61-03182A |GUIDE-INS EVAP REF AW-PJT ABSNTR 2 RI210
38 | DA61-03186A |PLATE-INS EVAP REF AW-PJT,GALVANUME, T0.4 1 RI141
39 | DA61-20128A |SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0,FD 1 RW716
310 | DAG2-01381A |INSULATION-EVAP REF AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1 RI231
311 | DA62-01382A |INSULATION-EVAP REAR AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1 RI233
312 | DAB2-01383A |INSULATION-EVAP SUB AW-PJT,FOAMPS 2 RI232
313 | DAB2-01423A |INSULATION-EVAP DUCT AW-PJT,FOAMPS,T20,W44.5,.45 2 RI236
314 | DAB3-01146A |GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR ATOP,NBR,ID6.5,0D42,BLK,BLDC 1 RO138
315 | DA63-01808A |GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR,BLACK,H20 1 RO137
316 | DAB63-01809A |COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDCNEW,PP,NTR,BJ730 1 RF083
317 | DAB3-03430A |COVER-EVAP REF AW-PJTHIPS 1 RI008
3-18 | DA63-03517A |COVER-EVAP REF SUB AW-PJT HIPS(HG1760SF),COOL-WHT 1 RI240
319 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICONNTR 1 RI087
320 | DA64-02065A | TRIM-COVER EVAP REF AW-PJT,ABS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI241
321 | DA61-03599A |PLATE-HOUSING REF GALVALUME,T0.3 1

4 | DA97-04842C |ASSY CASE LAMP-REF AW-PJT 1 RI246
4-1 | DA32-00006T |SENSOR TEMP-R PX-41C, 502AT AW-PJT,-40~1 1 RI139
42 | DA61-03163A |CASE-LAMP REF AWHIPS,COOL WHITE 1

4-3 | DA61-03169A |PLATE LAMP REF AW,SBHG1,T0.4 1 RI119
44 | DA47-40001D |LAMP HOLDER ASSY E26,250V,660W, TE5006F 2 RI151
45 | DA47-00243D | THERMO BIMETAL PROTECTOR |AW-PJT(R-Lamp)BT-121-M, PW-SM1N,125/250V,10/5A.607402,100MQ | 1 RI074
5 | DA63-03773A |COVER-LAMP REF AW,PC,CRYSTAL 1

6 | 4713-001223 |LAMP INCANDESCENT 120V,500mA,60W,47x84mm 2 RI081
7 | DA61-03180A |ANGLE-SHELF REF SIDE AW,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1

8 | DA97-05545A |ASSY ANGLE SHELF REF AW,SECC1,72.0,COOL-WHITE 1

9 | DA67-01688A |CAP-ANGLE AW-PJT HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1

10 | DA97-04896A |ASSY SHELF GLASS REF SLIDE 2
10-1 | DA67-01607A |SHELF GLASS REF SLIDE PP+GLASS,COOL WHITE 1
10-2 | DA97-04870A |ASSY SHELF HANGER SLIDE 1

11 | DA97-05382A |ASSY COVER-VEG AW-PJT 1
11-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 RS047
11-2 | DA01-00400B |GLASS-COVER VEG 756343 13.2,1° PRINT 1
11-3 | DA61-03166A |FIXER-COVER VEG AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 2 RI208
11-4 | DA61-03173A |REINF-COVER VEG AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, BLACK 1 RI209
11-5 | DA63-03761A |COVER-VEG REF AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI010

90




EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC OTL|JTAYN SVC-CODE | REMARK
11-6 | DA64-00817A |KNOB-HUMIDITY QUEEN,ABS 2 RQ611
11-7 | DAG6-00438A |LEVER-HUMIDITY AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 2 RD023
11-8 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 2 RW648
12 | DA97-04839A |ASSY RAIL-VEG L AW-PJT 1 RI028
12-1| DA61-03172A |RAIL-VEGL AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI028
12-2 | DAG6-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 1 RW648
13 | DA97-04840A |ASSY RAIL-VEG R AW-PJT 1 RI029
13-1 | DA61-03177A |RAIL-VEGR AW,HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI029
13-2 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 1 RW648
14 | DA97-04846A |ASSY CASE-VEG REF AW-PJT 1 RI999
14-1 | DA61-03165A |CASE-VEG REF AW,SANNTR 1 RI999
142 | DA63-03426A |COVER-VEG FRONT AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI100
14-3 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 2 RW648
14-4 | DA71-20145A |FIXER-ROLLER PA 2 RH029
15 | DA97-05381A |ASSY CASE-VEG REF R 1

15-1 | DA61-03652A |CASE VEG REF R SANNTR 1

15-2 | DAB63-03760A |COVER VEG FRONTR HIPS,COOL WHITE 1

15-3 | DAG6-10104A |ROLLER FRE POM 2 RW648
154 | DA71-20145A |FIXERROLLER PA 2 RH029
16 | DA97-05465A |ASSY-PARTITION VEG 1

17 | DA97-05033D |ASSY-COVERWATERTANK  |AW-PJT 1

17-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 2 RS047
17-2 | DA63-03449A |COVER-TANK WATER AW-PJT,PP,COOL-WHITE 1 RI044
17-3 | DA97-02650G |ASSY TANK WATER 1

17-4 | DA63-03843A |COVER HEATER WATER TANK  |PP(BJ-730) 1

17-5 | DA47-00264A |HEATER WATER TANK 3W,DC 12V,48.0Q 1

18 | DA97-05383C |ASSY COVER-SLIDE PANTRY  |AW-PJT BEST 1

18-1 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE T3.0,SILICONNTR 2 RI220
18-2 | DAB3-03764A |COVER-SLIDE PANTRY A AW,GPPSNTR 1 RI195
18-3 | DAB3-03765A |COVER-SLIDE PANTRY B AW,HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI200
19 | DA97-05370A |ASSY SHELF-PANTRY AW-PJT 1 RI195
19-1 | DA61-03174A |REINF-SHELF PANTRY AW-PJT,SECC1,T1.2,COOL WHITE 1 RI204
19-2 | DA67-01781A |SHELF-PANTRY HIPS,COOL WHITE 1 RI205
19-3 | DA64-02235A | WINDOW SHELF PANTRY GPPSNTR 2

20 | DA97-04856B |ASSY COVER-MOTOR DAMPER |AW-PJT 1

20-1 | DA31-00071C |DAMPER MOTOR DC12V,600mA,BBC-PJT 1 RI168
202 | DA32-00006R |SENSOR TEMP-PANTRY PX-41C,502AT AW-PJT 1

20-3 | DAB2-01380A |INSULATION-MOTOR DC DAMPER |AW-PJT,FOAMPSNTR 1 RI228
204 | DAB3-03419A |COVER-MOTOR DCDAMPER  |AW-PJT,PP,COOL WHITE 1 RF037
21 | DA61-03202A |GUIDE-FRENCH AW-PJT,POM,COOL-WHITE(SC02740R) 1 RI211
22 | DAB3-03685B |COVER-WATER FILTER AW-PJT,HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI238
23 | DA97-01666Y |ASSY CASE-FILTER AW-PJT 1 RI006
24 | DA61-03167A |GUIDE-PANTRY AW,PP,COOL-WHITE 1 RI201
25 | DA97-05371B |ASSY COVER-RAILPANTRY L |AW-PJT(BEST,GE) 1 RI190
25-1 | DA61-03176A |SUPPORT-ROLLERPANTRY  |AW-PJTNBRNTR 1 RI207
252 | DAB3-03762A |COVER-RAIL PANTRY L AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI197
253 | DA97-05297B |ASSY ROLLER B AW-PJT,Ni-Zn 1 RQ266
26 | DA97-04847D |ASSY CASE-PANTRY AW-PJT,COOL WHITE,ROLLER(Ni-Zn) 1 RI189
26-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 6 RS047
262 | DAG1-03164A |CASE-PANTRY AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI196
263 | DA97-05296B |ASSY ROLLERA AW-PJTNi-Zn 2 RQ265
264 | DA97-04837A |ASSY RAIL-PANTRY L AW-PJT 1 RI193

91




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
265 | DA97-04838A |ASSY RAIL-PANTRY R AW-PJT 1 RI194
27 | DA97-05384C |ASSY COVER-RAILPANTRY R  |AW-PJT(BEST) 1 RI191
27-1 | 6002-000630 |SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 RS080
27-2 | DA41-00423C |PBA PANEL-PANTRY 1 RO052
27-3 | DA64-02246C |INLAY-CONTROL PANEL AWBEST,PC 1

274 | DA61-03176A |SUPPORT-ROLLER PANTRY  |AW-PJT,NBRNTR 1 RI207
275 | DA63-03763A |COVER-RAIL PANTRY R AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 1 RI198
276 | DA97-05297B |ASSY ROLLERB AW-PJT Ni-Zn 1 RQ266
28 | DA61-03175A |SUPPORT-PANTRY AW,PP,COOL-WHITE 1 RI206
29 | DA29-00003B |FILTER WATER-ASSY ATOP 86*86*167,NSF53 1 RI070
30 | DA97-05240A |ASSY SHELF REF FOLD 1 RI038
31 | DA97-05359A |ASSY SHELF QUICK SPACE 1

31-1 | 6002-001397 |SCREW TAPPING 6 RS080
312 | DA01-00422A |GLASS SHELF QUICK SPACEA  |W361.5,0206.5,T3.2 1

31-3 | DA01-00428A |GLASS SHELF QUICK SPACEB  |W340,L.207,T3.2 1

314 | DA67-01778A |SHELF QUICK SPACE A ABS(HG-0760) 1

31-5 | DA67-01779A |SHELF QUICK SPACE B ABS(HG-0760 1

316 | DA91-02545A |ASSY HANGER QUICK SPACE 1

32 | DA61-03591A |ANGLE-SHELF REF SIDE L 1

33 | DA97-05239A |ASSY-TRAY ICE BUCKET 1

331 | DA63-03687A |COVER-ICE BUCKET A AW-PJT HIPS,T2.5,---WHT, 187°266*120 1

332 | DAB2-01475A |INSULATION-COVER ICE BUCKET |AW-PJT,EPS 40,182,261, WHT --- 1

33-3 | DAB3-03737A |GASKET-COVER ICE BUCKET  |AW-PJT,SILICONE,1.0,-,730,GRAY,-0D5.0 1

334 | DAB3-03686A |COVER-CRUSHER AW-PJT HIPS,T3 -~ WHT, 140*140"55 1 RF035
335 | DA62-01569A |INSULATION-COVERICE BUCKET-SUB |AW-PJT,EPS,20,30,115,WHT --- 1

336 | DA61-03505A |GUIDE-CRUSHER AW-PJT HIPS,T3,-,-WHT 48"96"60 1

337 | DAB6-00476A |LEVER-ICE BUCKET B AW-PJT,ABS, 13,40,67,-WHT - 1

338 | DA61-03506A |SPRING ETC-COVERBUCKET  |AW-PJT,STS304,71.2,ID 9.6,0D12,--,25,--- 1

339 | DA66-00477A |LEVER-ICE BUCKET C AW-PJT,ABS,13,40,115,-WHT - 1

33-10| DA63-03688A | COVER-ICE BUCKET B AW-PJT HIPS,T2,--,-,-WHT, 181*266"40 1

33-11| DA66-00475A |LEVER-ICE BUCKET A AW-PJTABS,T2.0,-,-,-WHT, 15"50*11 1

33-12 DA67-01719A |CAP-LEVER ICE BUCKET AW-PJT ABS,T1.0,--WHT,?9.8'6 1

33-13| DA65-00046A |CLAMPER CORE-HELIX AW-PJT,POM -780,L.440WHT INSERT : CLAMPER CORE 1 RF104
33-14| DAG3-03689A | TRAY-ICE BUCKET AW-PJT ABS,12.5,-,--WHT,138"165410 1

33-15| DA61-20124D |SPRING ETC-DISPENSER AW-BEST-GE-OEM,STS304,0.9,9 1 RW710
33-16| DAG6-00478A |LEVER-CUBE AW-PJTMSWR10,74.5,-L550,-- 1

34 | DA97-05422A |ASSY ICE MAKER 1

35 | DA97-05246A |ASSY-CASE AUGER MOTOR 1

351 | DA61-03517A |CASE-AUGER MOTOR AW-PJT HIPS(HR-1360),-,-,-,COOL-WHT(SC-02740R)- 1

352 | DA31-00105E [MOTOR GEARED-AUGER ISG3240SS1,18RPM,127Kgf.cm, 192:1,110~127V,2.3A--40T-- | 1

353 | DA74-40151G | VALVE-SOLENOID SR-S65868B,-,--,-, CUBE-SN1,110-127[V}42Q 1

354 | DA63-90008A |BUSH-SOLENOID - POM,-,--,SC-93438R - 1 RF034
355 | DA66-90003A |GEAR-SOLENOID POM----,SC-93438R 1 RF039
356 | DAG61-60001A |SLIDER-SOLENOID DISP ~POM;-~~~- 1 RO088
357 | DA61-01659B |PLATE-DRIVE AUGER NEXT-PJT,STS304,725,---- 1 RW111
358 | DA71-00163A |FIXER-NUT ZIPEL,STS420,T1,-CLIP,STS420-J2 1 RW358
359 | DA96-00036N |ASSY-WIRE HARNESS SUB(EM) |AW-PJT,W/H EJECT MOTOR 1 RW700
35-10| DA32-00011U |SENSOR TEMP PX-41C,AW-PJT -40~110?,5V - F-SENSOR, YEL,100MM | 1 RF047
35-11| DA63-02012B |COVER-MOTORAUGERSUB  |A-TOP,ABS2#5” NTR,---,--NTR- 1

36 | DA63-03691A |COVERHARNESS ICEROOM  |HIPS(HR-1360) 1

37 | DA34-00033B |SWITCHDOOR SLIDE,250V/125V 1

92




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-3) Cabinet

. )
L8
&0

D,.f.wy

& /’44»,.@‘

|
L @(

93



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC N SVC-CODE| REMARK
1 | DA90-03870A |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT,BLACK 1

1 | DA90-03870B |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT REAL-STS 1

1 | DA90-03870C |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT SNOW-WHITE 1

1 | DA90-03870D |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT PLATINUM-STS 1

2 | DA97-05390A |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSY 200VDC,1.5A, 2 | RO150
22 | DAG1-04051A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT SBHG1,70.3,65.5,107,, AW-BESTA 1 | RO159
2-3 | DAB4-02256A [TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS(VH0815),-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1 | RO008
2 | DA97-05390B |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,ABS,Creamy STS(SC-07009R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSY 200VDC,1.5A, 2 | RO150
22 | DAB1-03678A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT SBHG1,T0.3, 1 | RO159
2-3 | DAB4-02256B |TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS(VH0815),Creamy STS(SC-07009R) | 1 |  RO008
2 | DA97-05390C |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,ABS,Snow-White(SC-97527R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSY 200VDC,1.5A, 2 | RO150
22 | DAG1-03678A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT SBHG1,T0.3, 1 | RO159
2-3 | DAG4-02256C TOP TABLE AW-PJT,ABS(VH0815),Snow-White(SC-97527R) | 1 | ROO008
3 | DA67-01613A |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 2 | RO184
3 | DA67-01613B |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,Creamy STS(SC-07009R) 2 | RO184
3 | DA67-01613C |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS, Snow-White(SC-97527R) 2 | RO184
4 | DA97-04874D |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT T2.9,BLACK 1 | ROO041
4-1 | DAB0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1 | RO152
42 | DAB1-03239A [HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT SHP1,T249, 1 | RO129
4-3 | DAB1-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,STS604,14,92,12,24, 1 | RE084
4-4 | DA97-04903A |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POM,-BLACK 1 | RO172
4-5 | DAB3-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,--,-BLACK 1 | RO170
4-6 | DA61-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1

4 | DA97-04874E |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT,T29,Creamy-STS 1

4-1 | DAB0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1 | RO152
42 | DA61-03239A [HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT SHP1,T29, 1 | RO129
4-3 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,STS604,14,92,12,24, 1 | RE084
4-4 | DA97-04903B |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POMCreamy-STS 1 | ROI72
4-5 | DAB3-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,---~BLACK 1 | RO170
4-6 | DAB1-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1

4 | DA97-04874F |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT,T2.9, Snow-White 1

4-1 | DAB0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1 | RO152
42 | DAB1-03239A HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT SHP1,T249, 1 | RO129
4-3 | DAB1-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,STS604,14,92,12,24, 1 | RE084
4-4 | DA97-04903C |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POM,Snow-White 1 | ROI72
4-5 | DA63-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,--,-BLACK 1 | RO170
4-6 | DA61-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1

5 | DA97-04875A |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT,T29,-BLACK 1 | RO042
5-1 | DAG0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1 | RO152
52 | DAG1-03240A [HINGE-UPP R AW-PJT SHP1,T29, 1 | RO128
5-3 | DAB1-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,STS604,14,92,12,24, 1 | RE084
5-4 | DA97-04903A |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POM,-BLACK 1 | RO172
55 | DAB3-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,,--,-BLACK 1 | RO170
5 | DA97-04875B |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT,T29,Creamy-STS 1 | RO042
5-1 | DAB0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1 | RO152
52 | DAB1-03240A HINGE-UPP R AW-PJT SHP1,T2.9, 1 | RO128
5-3 | DAG1-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,STS604,14,92,12,24, 1 | RE084
5-4 | DA97-04903B |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POM Creamy-STS 1 | ROI72
55 | DA63-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR--,-,BLACK 1 | RO170

94




EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC QUAN| SVC-CODE | REMARK
5 | DA97-04875C |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT T29,Snow-White 1| RO042
5-1 | DA60-00162A |FASTENER-RING AW-PJT STS304/D5,70.5,0D11,BLACK, 1| RO152
5-2 | DA61-03240A |HINGE-UPP R AW-PJT SHP1.T29, 1| RO128
5-3 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT STS604,1.4,92,12.24, 1| RE0B4
54 | DA7-04903C |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,POM Snow-White 1| RO172
55 | DA63-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR-~~-BLACK 1| ROI70
6 | DAB3-02905A |GROMMET HINGE-MID,R _INEXT,POMT20WHITE, 2 | RO163
7 | DA97-04876B |ASSY HINGE MIDL AW-PJT,T45NCr 1| RO039
8 | DA97-04877B |ASSY HINGE MID-R AW-PJT.T45NCr 1 | RO039
9 | DAB1-40115B |CASTER-FRONT SRH50,PP 1| RHO09
10 | DA61-01920A [CASTER-RIVET (ZPC2)MSWR10,0D8.0,L54 1| RHO12
11 | DA97-05016A |ASSY-SUPPORT FOOT FRONT |AW-PJT 2
11-1| DA61-00805C |FOOT-FRONT AW-PJT PP 1 | ROO0OT
11-2| DA61-03217A |SUPPORT-FOOT FRONT | AW-PJT SHP1,T4.0BLACK 1| RO158
12 | DAB3-03434A |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT PP,-BLACK 1 | RO003
12 | DAB3-03434B |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT PP Creamy-STS 1 | RO003
12 | DAB3-03434C |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT PP Snow-Whie 1 | RO003
13 | DA97-02064B |ASSY CHASSISCOMP | ADNEXT SBHG1,T14, 1| RO002
13-1| DAB0-90146A |PIN-CASTER MSWR10,0D6.0,L40,ZPC2,SR289%4 2 RHO19
13-2 | DA61-40126B |CASTER-REAR REFALL,PP,PI 44 NTR,W22, 2 RHO11
13-3| DA64-01170A |CHASSIS COMP AD,SBHG,T1 4, 1| RO02
14 | DA97-050438 |ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER |AW-PJT, 1| RHO03
14-1] 6009-001252 |SCREW-SPECIAL PH,+M4.0,.20(12),ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2 | RQ747
14-2| DA63-03450A  TRAY-DRAIN WATER AW-PJTPPNTR, 1| RHO03
14-3| DA63-40128A |GROMMET-SUBCOND | NBRDARKGRAY 2 | RHo2
14-4| DA63-40171B |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEA | NBR,0D20,D420BLK 2 | RHO33
14-5| DA97-03145K |ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR  |NEXT, 1 RO132
145-1] 6003-000003 |SCREW-TAPTITE BH.+BM4,L10,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH18A, 2 | RS080
1452 DA31-00146D |[MOTOR BLDC 11500,0C12V,250mA2.5W MOTORBLDC, 1| RI08Y
14-5-3] DAG1-02349B | SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR |NEXT ABSNTR, 1| RFO33
14-5-4| DA61-02355B |BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR |ABSNEXT ---NTR 1 RHO039
14-5-5| DA63-01146A |GROMMET-MOTORREAR  |A-TOPNBR - --1D6.5,0D42,BLK,BLDCA 1 RO138
1456 DAG3-40167A | GROMMET-COVER CHIL | T30SILICONNTR 1| RI087
1457 DA96-00042A | ASSY-HARNESS MOTOR | ATOP UL(MOTOR),CFAN,350MM 1] RI33
14-6| DAY7-05093A |ASSY PIPE-SPIRALCOND | AW-PJT, 1| RHO3T
15 | DA31-00010D [FAN-ASS'Y ETZIPELASSY,UNIT 2150 1| RI085
15-1 | DA31-00015C |FAN-TURBO ET-PJTABS+GLASS FIBE,GRA010 1| RI085
152 | DA61-20128A |SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0,D 1| RW716
16 | DA63-02017A |GROMMET-COMP QUEEN,EPDM, 4 | RQSES5
17_|MK172DR2U/E08|COMPRESSOR 115127V~60HZ RSCRFAN 1| RHO02
18 | DA97-02895C |ASSY-COMP SUB AW-PJT MK172D-ReU, 1| RO138
18-1 | DA96-00270C |ASSY-RELAY PTC 125P16A435RF100,135/617,10e 1 RH005
18-2 | DA96-00174C |ASSY-HARNESS COMP AW-PJT AWG 18A 1 RH027
18-3 | 2301-001837 |C-FILM,LEAD 12000nF,5/10%,250V,Bulk,50x25x36 1 RO153
19 | DA63-40171B |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEA _|;NBR,0D20,/D4,[20BLK 1| RHO33
20 | DA63-40171D |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEB_|RAIL L195NR,0D20,D6BLK 2 | RHo34
21 | DA62-01514A DRYER REF-ALL,C1220T,0D1870L114 1| RHO14
22 | DA61-02657A |CLIPDRYER AD,SECC1,T04, 1| RO141
23 | DA97-04977A |ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION |aw,c1220 t 1 RT094
24 | DA61-02434A |FIXER-HOSE(VALVE) ETO5-PUTPPT2 1| RO128
25 | DA97-04049A |ASSY CAP-DRAIN EPELASSY,[2245SOFTPVC 2 | Rzi0
26 | DA39-20389L |WIRE HARNESS-EARTH | GREEN/YELUL 1015 AWG18150mm 1| RHOB2

95




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
27 | DA97-05147A |ASSY-COVER NOISE FILTER |AW-PJT 1 RHO40
27-1| DA63-02907A | COVER-NOISE FILTER NEXT,PP,NFPP 1 RHO40
27-2| DA27-00009B |COIL CHOKE-EMIFILTER  |FA2107LB,QUEEN GE,5mH,+50%,30%,10A,38"50 | 1 RQ408
27-3| DA39-10165E |CBF-POWER CORD ET-PJT,SVT-3,125V,15A,L=2300,BLACK,UL 1 RO005
28 | DA97-05363B |ASSY-COVER PIPE WATER |AW-PJT 1 RO119
29 | DA97-01947D ASSY COVER-COMP AD,SBHG1,T0.35, 1 RHO01
30 | DA97-05031B |ASSY-COVER PCB PANEL  |AW-PJT, 1

31 | DA41-00413C |PBA MAIN-BEST 1 RO007
32 | DA41-00320A |PBA SMPS-NEXT NEXT,TOP,CEM1,148*100,POWER SUPPLY 85~170V,50~60Hz | 1 RO052
33 | DAG1-02434A |FIXER-HOSE ET05,PP,T2 3 RO128
34 | DA63-00586B |COVER-TUBE FILTER A-TOP,W76,.83 1 RW303
35 | DA62-00914B |VALVE-WATER FITTING 12A-41,110~127V 1 RO089
36 | DA62-01627B |TUBE-FITTING POM,SRS6580Z,0D8.1 1 RO087
37 |DA97-05362B| ASSY-PIPE WATER AW-PJT(BEST) 1

96




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-4) Disassembly of Freeze Door )

97



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 |DA91-02462R [ASSY DOORFOAMFRE  |AW-PJT Empire-Black-BLACK 1 | RDO0O1
1 | DA91-02462N |ASSY DOORFOAMFRE ~ |AW-PJT Versailles STS,Noble-STS 1 | RDOO1
1 | DA91-02462P |ASSY DOORFOAMFRE  |AW-PJT,Snow-White 1 | RD0O01
1 | DA91-02462Q |ASSY DOORFOAMFRE ~ |AW-PJT Platinum-STS,Noble-STS 1 | RDOO1
2 | DAB1-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POMNTR 2 | ROO061
3 | DA97-05557A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE  |AW-PJT,BLACK TD-SEC 1 | RDO12
3 | DA97-05557B |ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE  |AW-PJT,GRAY,TD-SECT 1 | RDO12
4 | DA61-03153B |HANGER-RAILFRONTL  |AW,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1 | RD092
5 | DA61-03155B |[HANGER-RAILFRONTR  |AW-PJT,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1 | RD093
6 | DA61-02904B |SUPPORT DOOR POSITION IN |AW-PJTHIPSNTR 2 | RDO086
7 | DA97-04869G |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE  |AW-PJT,MATURE BLACK SPRAYA 1
7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 | RS080
7-2 | DAB4-02068A |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(A6063) MATURE-BLACK 1 | RO017
7-3 | DA67-01716A |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),-BLACK 1
7-4 | DA67-01717A |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),-BLACK 1
7 | DA97-04869E |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE | AW-PJT Versailles-STS, Versailles-Siver 1
7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 | RS080
7-2 | DA64-02068D |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(AB0B3),Versailles-STS, SANDING 1 | RO017
7-3 | DA67-01716B |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H), Versailles-Siiver 1
7-4 | DA67-01717B |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS(HGO760H), Versailles-Siver 1
7 | DA97-04869H |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE  |AW-PJT,SNOW WHITE,SPRAYA 1
7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 | RS080
7-2 | DA64-02068C |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(A6063),Snow-White 1 | RO017
7-3 | DA67-01716C |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),Snow-White 1
7-4 | DA67-01717C |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),Snow-White 1
7 | DA97-04869J |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE ~ |AW-PJT,NEW VERSAILLES SILVER,SANDINGA | 1
7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 | RS080
7-2 | DAB4-02068B |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(AB0B3) Versailles-STS 1 | RO017
7-3 | DA67-01716D |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS CREAMY-STS,STS-PLATINUM SPRAYA 1
7-4 | DA67-01717D |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS CREAMY-STS,STS-PLATINUM SPRAY 1
8 | DAG1-03762A |SUPPORT-GUARD FREL |AW-PJT(BEST)HIPS(HG-1760SF)COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R) | 1 RI214
9 | DA61-03763A |SUPPORT-GUARD FRER |AW-PJT(BEST)HIPS(HG-1760SF)COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R) | 1 RI216
10 | DA97-04880A |ASSY GUARD FRE AW-PJT,COOL-WHT 1
10-1 | DAG3-03458A | GUARD-FRE AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1 | RDO17
10-2 | DA63-03459A | GUARD-FRE FLIP AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1 | RD107

98




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-5) Disassembly of Refrigerator DoorLeft

99



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Left

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA91-02544A |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF-L  |AW-PJT,BLACK 1
1 | DA91-02544B |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT,REAL-STS 1
1 | DA91-02544C |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT,SNOW-WHITE 1
1 | DA91-02544D |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT,PLATINUM-STS 1
2 | DA61-02738E |IMAGNET-ASSYY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L18,-BLACK 1 RE083
2 | DA61-02738F |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,.18,Creamy-gray 1 RE083
2 | DA61-02738A |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L.18,Snow-White 1 RE083
3 | DA66-00442A |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT Nylon6,i-BLACK 1 RO175
3 | DA66-00442B |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT Nylon6,Creamy-STS 1 RO175
3 | DA66-00442C |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT Nylon6,Snow-White 1 RO175
4 | DA97-05253A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,1978 BLACK 1 RE016
4 | DA97-05253B |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,.978,GRAY 1 RE016
5 | DA61-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POMNTR, 2 RO061
6 | DA97-04417N |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,MATURE-BLACK;-BLACK 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979A |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063) MATURE-BLACK 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527E |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528E |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417J |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOPO06,,Versailles-STS, Versailles-Silver 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979E |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063), Versailles-STS 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Versailles-Silver 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760), Versailles-Silver 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417D |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,Snow-White 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979D |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Snow-White 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527D |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528D |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417K |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP-06,Versailles-STS,Platinum-STS 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L.16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979B |HANDLE BAR ATOP-06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1 RO058
7 | DA97-04878C ASSY GUARD REF AW-PJT PP(BJ730),COOL-WHITE(SC02740R) 1
8 | DA97-02806A |ASSY TRAY-EGG EPELT2.5W324.5122.2H122.5 1 RI158
8-1 | DAB3-02492A | TRAY-EGG EPEL,GPPS,T2.5W324.5.122.2,H120 1 RE022
8-2 | DA63-02491A |COVER-TRAY EGG EPEL,GPPS,T25W319,L116.3H13 1 RE023
9 | DA97-05021D |ASSY-FRENCH AW-PJT ALL-BLACK 1
9-1 | DA47-00245A |HEATER CORD-FRENCH  |AW-PJT,P-CORD,10W,115V,1322,FRENCH 1 RF118
9-2 | DA61-03207A |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT,SECC1,T0.8 ALL-BLACK 1
9-3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2 RD098
9-4 | DA61-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1
9-5 | DA62-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1 RI234
9-6 | DAB3-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH  |AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1 RI239
9-7 | DAB3-03508A |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT,SILICON,BLACK 2 RO168
9-8 | DA67-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 2 RE090
9-9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCH MID AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1 RE091
9-10 | DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1
9-11 | DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RDPVC,WHITE 1
9-12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1 RS047
9 | DA97-05021E |ASSY-FRENCH AW-PJT ,NOBLE-STS 1
9-1 | DA47-00245A |HEATER CORD-FRENCH  |AW-PJT,P-CORD,10W,115V,1322,FRENCH 1 RF118

100




EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Left

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
9-2 | DAG1-03207B |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT,SECC1,70.8 1

9-3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2 | RD098
9-4 | DAG1-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT ABS, SNOW-WHITE 1

9-5 | DAG2-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT FOAMPS 1 RI234
9-6 | DAB3-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH | AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1 RI239
9-7 | DAG3-03508B |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT SILICON,GRAY 2 | RO168
9-8 | DAB7-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 2 | RE090
9-9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCHMID | AW-PJT,ABS SNOW-WHITE 1 RE091
9-10| DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1

9-11| DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RDPVC,WHITE 1

9-12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 RS047
9 | DA97-05021F |ASSY-FRENCH AW-PJT,Snow-White 1

9-1 | DA47-00245A |HEATER CORD-FRENCH  |AW-PJT,PCORD,10W,115V,1322 FRENCH 1 RF118
9-2 | DA61-03207C |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT SECC1,70.8 SNOW-WHITE 1

9-3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT, PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2 | RD098
9-4 | DAG1-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT ABS, SNOW-WHITE 1

9-5 | DA62-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT FOAMPS 1 RI234
9-6 | DAB3-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH | AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1 RI239
9-7 | DA63-03508C |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT SILICON,WHITE 2 | RO168
9-8 | DA67-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT ABS SNOW-WHITE 2 | RE090
9-9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCHMID | AW-PJT ABS SNOW-WHITE 1 RE091
9-10| DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1

9-11 | DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RD-PVC,WHITE 1

9-12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 RS047
10 | DA67-30218R |CAP-SCREW PP,5C97527R,SNOW WHITE 2 | RO086
11 | DA97-05242A |ASSY-GUARD_REF_DISP  |AW-PUT HIPS+GPPS 905,339, COOLWHT BEST,DISPENSERA 1

12 | DA97-05241A |ASSY-GUARD_REF_MID  |AW-PUT HIPS+GPPS 99,185, COOLWHT BEST MDA 1

13 | DA97-05353A |ASSY-CAP_CHUTE_ICE  |AW-PJT(BEST) 1

13-1| DA67-01729A |CAP-CHUTE_ICE AW-PUT ABS(HG-0760H) COOLWHT(SC-02740R) 1 RD044
13-2 | DA63-03698A | GASKET-CAP_CHUTE_ICE  |AW-PUT(BEST)SILICON,GRAY HARDNESS60 1

14 | DA97-05423C |ASSY-COVER_DISPENSER  |AW-PJT BEST,STAINLESS-PLATINUM SPRAY(SC-041265) 1

15 | DA97-05397B |ASSY CASE-ICE ROUTE AW-PJT,VERSAILLES-SILVER 1

16 | DA63-03695B | TRAY-DISPENSER AW-PUT ABS(HG-0760H) CREAMY-STS SPRAYVERSALLESSLVERA| 1 | RO065

101




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-6) Disassembly of Refrigerator Door Right

102



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Right

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA91-02461A |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R |AW-PJT Empire-Black,-BLACK 1
1 | DA91-02461B |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R |AW-PJT Versailles STS,Noble-STS 1
1 | DA91-02461C |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R |AW-PJT,Snow-White 1
1 | DA91-02461D |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R |AW-PJT,Platinum-STS Noble-STS 1
2 | DA61-02738E |MAGNET-ASS'Y CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L18,-BLACK 1 RE083
2 | DA61-02738F |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L.18,Creamy-gray 1 RE083
2 | DA61-02738A |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT, T5,W7,L.18,Snow-White 1 RE083
3 | DA66-00441A |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT Nylon6,-BLACK 1 RO176
3 | DA66-00441B |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT,Nylon6,Creamy-STS 1 RO176
3 | DA66-00441C |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT Nylon6,Snow-White 1 RO176
4 | DA97-05253A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,.978 BLACK 1 RE016
4 | DA97-05253B |ASSY-GASKET DOORREF | AW-PJT,W404,L978,GRAY 1 RE016
5 | DA61-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POM,NTR 2 RO061
6 | DA97-04417N |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,AL(6063),.876.2,BLACK 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979A |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063) MATURE-BLACK 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527E |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528E |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417J |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOPO06, Versailles-STS, Versalilles-Silver 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979E |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527H |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760), Versailles-Silver 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528H |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760), Versailles-Silver 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417D |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,Snow-White 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979D HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Snow-White 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527D |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528D |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1 RO058
6 | DA97-04417K |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP-06,Versailles-STS,Platinum-STS 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 RS080
6-2 | DA64-01979B |HANDLE BAR ATOP-06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1 RO017
6-3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1 RO106
6-4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HGO0760),Platinum-STS 1 RO058
7 | DA97-04878D |ASSY GUARD REF AW-PJT 1
8 | DA97-04881B |ASSY GUARD-DAIRY AW-PJT,COOL-WHT 1 RE028
8-1 | DAG3-03455A |GUARD-DAIRY AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1 RE025
8-2 | DAB3-03462A |COVER-GUARD DAIRY AW-PJT,GPPS(HF2660) 1 RE034
10 | DA97-02806A |ASSY TRAY-EGG EPEL,T2.5W324.5.122.2H122.5 1 RI158
10-1 | DAB3-02492A [ TRAY-EGG EPEL,GPPS,T2.5W324.5,.122.2,H120 1 RE022
10-2 | DA63-02491A |COVER-TRAY EGG EPEL,GPPS,T25W319,L116.3H13 1 RE023

103




RF26DB

5-1) FREEZER . .. . .. . .. ... ........105

5-2) REFRIGERATOR . .. . . oo ............ 108
5-3) CABINET . . o oo oo o e e 112
5-4) DISASSEMBLY OF FREEZE DOOR . .. . .. o o oo 118
5-5) DISASSEMBLY OF REFRIGERATORDOORLEFT . ... .. ......................118

5-6) DISASSEMBLY OF REFRIGERATORDOORRIGHT . ... ... .................... 121

104



LIST
RTS

DED VIEW & PA
0

EXPL

J
51) Freezer

R
T
@—=

\
(P \

\\ 3 o
: @, \
' = =S
! ..\\\\HN\HNNNHHN WNHN
\\\\\HNHHN\HHHNH i i
lllllllllﬂIIIIIII
l[lll

S

\HNNNHHNNN \\\\\\\\\NN\HHHNNNH
I HHHHWHH

IHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

"lIIIIIIIIIIIII [l

|
'
.
o -
iy HHHHHHHHNHHHNNNHI el
.m..mm......uIIIIIIHIIIIIIHH{IIIIIIIIIIIIII o
[ll[lﬁlllll"llll[lllll[ll[lll[lllllll[ll S| o4

i

105




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC QUAN S\/C-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA96-00399D |ASSY EVAP-FRE ICE AW-PJT,230/240W 1

1-1 | 6501-000123 |CABLE TIE DACT140,W3.6,L146NTR,NYLONG6

1-2 | DA32-00027B |[SENSOR ASSY 502AT AW-PJT40~110°C 5V,R-DEF-SENSOR, YEL 400MM

1-3 | DA47-00243R |THERMO BIMETAL-PROTECTOR  [AW-PJT(F)BT-121-M, PW-5MN,125/250V,10/ 54,60 C. 40T, 100M
1-4 | DA47-00244G |HEATER-METAL SHEATH 230V 240W, add ancther Bimetal

1-5 | DA59-00361A |EVAP FRE,ICE PIN, 115V AW-PJT
1-6 | DA61-02901A |FIXER-SENSOR EVAP CORE-PJT,PPNTR
1-7 | DA61-03187B |PLATE-DRAIN FRE AW-PJT,GALVANUME,T0.3

1-8 | DAG1-03644A PLATE-EVAP HEATER ALTO.7
2 | DA63-02902B |COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V [NEXT,GALVALUM,T0.3
3 | DA63-03420A |COVER-LAMP FRE AW,GPPSNTR

4 | 4713-001201 |LAMP INCANDESCENT 230V 40W
5

6

DAB3-03696A | TRAY-FREE UPP SUB AW-PJT,SAN
DA97-05354A |ASSY TRAY-FRE UPP AW-PJT

6-1 | DA63-03435A |COVER-TRAY FREUPPA  |AW-PJTHIPS,COOL WHITE
6-2 | DA63-03436A |COVER-TRAY FREUPPB  |AW-PJT.GPPS

6-3 | DA63-03697A | TRAY-FRE UPP AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE
7 | DA97-04834B |ASSY RAIL-SLIDE UPP L AW-PJT
7-1 | 6002-000458 |SCREW-TAPPING FH+,1,M4,L14 ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A
7-2 | DA61-03334A |RAIL-SLIDE UPP L AW-PJT,STS430
7-3 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE | T3.0,SILICONNTR
7-4 | DA63-03416A |COVER-RAIL UPP L AW HIPS,COOL WHITE
8 | DA97-04833B ASSY RAIL-SLIDE UPPR AW-PJT
81 | 6002-000458 |SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A
82 | DA61-03159A |RAIL-SLIDE UPP R AW-PJT,STS430
8-3 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE | T3.0,SILICONNTR
84 | DA63-03417A |COVER-RAILUPP R AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE,
9 | DA63-03414A |COVER-RAIL LOW L AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE
10 | DA97-04836A |ASSY RAIL-SLIDELOWL  |AW-PJT
10-1 | DA34-00047A |SWITCH PRESSURE AW-PJT HIPS,COOL WHITE
10-2 | DA61-03154A [FIXER-GEAR AW-PJT,POMNTR
10-3 | DA61-03158A |RAIL-SLIDE LOW L AW-PJT,STS430
10-4 | DAG6-00436A |GEAR-L AW-PJT,POMNTR
11 | DAG6-00437A |SHAFT-GEAR AW-PJT,SM25C
12 | DA67-00859C |CAP-DOOR HANDLE CORE,POM-,-,-INOX,SC-06034R
13 | DA97-04835A |ASSY RAIL-SLIDELOWR  |AW-PJT
13-1 | DA61-03154A |FIXER-GEAR AW-PJTPOMNTR
132 | DA61-03333A |RAIL-SLIDE LOWR AW-PJT,STS430
13-3 | DAB6-00435A |GEAR-R AW-PJTPOMNTR
14 | DAB63-03415A |COVER-RAIL LOW R AW-PJT,ABS,COOL WHITE
15 | DA61-03190A |FIXER-TRAY FRE UPP AW-PJT,PPNTR
16 | DA34-10120E |SWITCH DOOR-F slide,250V,0.5A,cool white

17 | DA61-03416A |GUIDE-DRAWER BOX AW-PJTHIPS,COOL WHITE
18 | DA97-04848A |ASSY TRAY-DRAWER BOX |AW-PJT

G PG oo M e N Ol P | NN Ko > ) (PG S UG ) PGS S PG G UG DG Urey) DG PGS DG PO UG UGy UG S (UGS DUIFQY UG QY PO QY (PO (JUFG) JPON DIGY JGS UG (G UGN PRI UG DREFRY PRIFGH MG QN Q) RGN RIS ')

18-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L.12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A
182 | DA61-03160A |REINF-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT SECC1,73.0,COOL WHITE
18-3 | DA63-03418A | TRAY-DRAWER BOX AW-PJT PP,COOL WHITE

19 | DA97-05343C |ASSY COVER-EVAP FRE ICE |AW-PJT,230V

19-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A
192 | 6002-000215 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A
19-3 | DA31-00124A |FAN AX100W4CC T1 FAN-AX100WACC-T1

194 | DA31-00146C IMOTOR DC BLDC DC12V,150mA 2. 1W

106



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
195 | DA61-03183A |CASE MOTOR FRE AW-PJT,BUBBLE PP 1
19-6 | DA61-03618A |PLATE INSEVAP FREICE ~ |GALVALUME,T0.3 1
197 | DA61-20128A |SPRING ETC FAN STS304,PI7.8-0D1.0 2
19-8 | DA62-01527A |INSULATION COVER EVAP FREICE |FOAM-PS 1
19-9 | DA63-01146A |GORMMET MOTORREAR  |NBR,-,--ID6.5,0D42 2
19-10| DA63-01808A |GORMMET MOTOR FRONT  |NBR,BLACK 2
19-11| DA63-01809A |COVER MOTOR BLDC PPNTR 2
19-12| DA63-03740A |COVER EVAP FRE ICE PP(BJ-730) 1
19-13| DA63-40167A |GROMMET COVER CHIL SILICON 2
19-14| DA96-00042J |WIRE HARNESSMOTOR  |R-Fan/F-Fan 1
19-15) DA96-00042H |WIRE HARNESS MOTOR ICE |Ice-room Fan 1
19-16| DA67-01774A |DUCT ICE SUB PP(BJ-730) 1
19-17| DA61-03724A |PLATE DRAIN ICE GALVALUME,T0.3 1
19-18| DA47-00261B |HEATER DUCT FRE 230V 4w 1
19-19| DA61-03627A |PLATE DRAIN FAN ALTO8 1
19-20| DA31-00146E |IMOTOR FAN BLDC DREP5020LB 1
19-21| DA31-00123A |FAN BACKWARD ABS(HP-0760) 1
19-22| DA61-03617A |CASE MOTOR FRE ICE PP(BJ-730),WHITE 1
19-23| DA62-01526A |SEAL COVER EVAP FRE FOAM-PE+AL,-, T2,W147,L640 1
20 | DA97-02019B |ASSY-COVER SONSOR 1
20-1 | DA63-10467B |COVER-SONSOR HIPS,SC-02740R,COOL WHITE 1
20-2 | DA32-00011U |SENSOR TEMP PX-41C,AW-PJT -40~110T 5V 1

107




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-2) Refrigerator

108



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA96-00365F |ASSY EVAP-REF AW-PJT PIN,230V,120W 1
1-1 | 6501-000123 |CABLETIE DACT140,W3.6,L146NTR,NYLONG6 4
12 | DA32-00027B [SENSOR ASSY PX41C,502AT AW-PJT 40~110,5V,RDEF SENSOR YEL 400MM 1
1-3 | DA47-00243S [THERMO BIMETAL-PROTECTOR | AW-PJT(R)BT-121-M, PW-5MIN, 125/ 250V,10/5A,60?,40?,100MQ 1
14 | DA47-00244H |HEATER-METAL SHEATH 230V 120W, add another Bimetal 1
15 | DA59-00357B |EVAP REF AW-PJT 1
16 | DA61-03683A |FIXER-SENSOR ATOP,EVAP PP NTR ALL 1
17 | DA61-03188A |PLATE-DRAIN REF AW-PJT,GALVANUME, T0 4, 1
18 | DAG1-03644A |PLATE-EVAP HEATER ALT0.7 1
2 | DA63-02902B |COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V NEXT,GALVALUM,T0.3 1
3 | DA97-04939G |ASSY COVER-EVAP REF AW-PJT(BEST) 1
31 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 3
32 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4
33 | DA31-00124A |FAN-AX100WA4CC-T1 TD-PJT,ABS 1
34 | DA31-00146C [MOTORBLDC 2950,0C12V,150mA,2.1W,MOTORBLDC 1
35 | DA96-00042J |WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR ATOP,351510410,N00909204,BLDC,R,FFAN 1
36 | DA61-03181A |CASE-MOTOR REF AW-PJT,BUBBLE PP,NTR 1
37 | DA61-03182A |GUIDE-INS EVAP REF AW-PJT ABSNTR 2
38 | DA61-03186A |PLATE-INS EVAP REF AW-PJT,GALVANUME, T0.4 1
39 | DA61-20128A |SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI7.8,0D1.0,FD 1
310 | DA62-01381A |INSULATION-EVAP REF AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1
311 | DA62-01382A |INSULATION-EVAP REAR AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1
312 | DA62-01383A |INSULATION-EVAP SUB AW-PJT,FOAMPS 2
313 | DA62-01423A |INSULATION-EVAP DUCT AW-PJT,FOAMPS,T20,W44.5, 45 2
314 | DA63-01146A |GROMMET-MIOTOR,REAR ATOPNBR,ID6.5,0D42,BLK,BLDC 1
315 | DA63-01808A |GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR,BLACK,H20 1
316 | DA63-01809A |COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDCNEW,PP,NTR,BJ730 1
317 | DA63-03430A |COVER-EVAP REF AW-PJT HIPS 1
318 | DA63-03517A |COVER-EVAP REF SUB AW-PJT HIPS(HG1760SF),COOL-WHT 1
319 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICONNTR 1
320 | DA64-02065A [TRIM-COVER EVAP REF AW-PJT ABS,COOL-WHITE 1
321 | DA61-03599A |PLATE-HOUSING REF GALVALUME,T0.3 1
4 | DA97-04842D |ASSY CASE LAMP-REF AW-PJT 1
41 | DA32-00006T |SENSOR TEMP-R PX-41C, 502AT AW-PJT -40~1 1
42 | DA61-03163A |CASE-LAMP REF AW HIPS,COOL WHITE 1
43 | DA61-03169A |PLATE LAMP REF AW,SBHG1,704 1
44 | DA47-40001C |LAMP HOLDER ASSY E26,1A,PBT(5VA),UL SPEC 2
45 | DA47-00243D |THERMO BIMETAL PROTECTOR | AW-PJT(R-Lamp)BT-121-M, PW-5MHN, 125/ 250,10/ 5AB0°... 40°... 100MBY 1
5 | DA63-03773A |COVER-LAMP REF AW,PC,CRYSTAL 1
6 | 4713-001232 |LAMP INCANDESCENT 240V 60W 2
7 | DA61-03180A |ANGLE-SHELF REF SIDE AW,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1
8 | DA97-05545A |ASSY ANGLE SHELF REF AW,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1
9 | DA67-01688A |CAP-ANGLE AW-PJT HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
10 | DA97-04896A |ASSY SHELF GLASS REF SLIDE 2
101 | DA67-01607A |SHELF GLASS REF SLIDE PP+GLASS,COOL WHITE 1
102 | DA97-04870A |ASSY SHELF HANGER SLIDE 1
11 | DA97-05382A |ASSY COVER-VEG AW-PJT 1
11-1 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4
11-2 | DA01-00400B |GLASS-COVER VEG 756*343,73.2,1° PRINT 1
11-3 | DA61-03166A |FIXER-COVER VEG AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 2
114 | DA61-03173A |REINF-COVER VEG AW-PJT,SHP1,72.9BLACK 1
115 | DA63-03761A |COVER-VEG REF AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1

109




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC OTL|JTAYN SVC-CODE| REMARK
116 | DAB4-00817A |KNOB-HUMIDITY QUEEN,ABS 2
117 | DA66-00438A |LEVER-HUMIDITY AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 2
118 | DAB6-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 2
12 | DA97-04839A |ASSY RAIL-VEG L AW-PJT 1
12-1 | DA61-03172A |RAIL-VEG L AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
122 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 1
13 | DA97-04840A |ASSY RAIL-VEGR AW-PJT 1
131 | DA61-03177A |RAIL-VEGR AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
132 | DAB6-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 1
14 | DA97-04846A |ASSY CASE-VEG REF AW-PJT 1
14-1 | DA61-03165A |CASE-VEG REF AW.SANNTR 1
142 | DAB3-03426A |COVER-VEG FRONT AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
143 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER-FRE POM,D22 2
144 | DA71-20145A |FIXER-ROLLER PA 2
15 | DA97-05381A |ASSY CASE-VEG REF R 1
151 | DAB61-03652A |CASE VEG REFR SANNTR 1
152 | DA63-03760A |COVER VEG FRONT R HIPS,COOL WHITE 1
153 | DA66-10104A |ROLLER FRE POM 2
154 | DA71-20145A |FIXER ROLLER PA 2
16 | DA97-05465A |ASSY-PARTITION VEG 1
17 | DA97-05033D |ASSY-COVERWATERTANK ~ |AW-PJT 1
1741 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2
172 | DAB3-03449A |COVER-TANK WATER AW-PJT,PP,COOL-WHITE 1
17-3 | DA97-02650G |ASSY TANK WATER 1
174 | DAB3-03843A |COVERHEATER WATER TANK  |PP(BJ-730) 1
175 | DA47-00264A |HEATER WATER TANK 3W,DC 12V,48.0¢y 1
18 | DA97-05383C |ASSY COVER-SLIDE PANTRY  |AW-PJT BEST 1
181 | DA63-40167A |GROMMET-COVER SLIDE T3.0,SILICONNTR 2
182 | DA63-03764A |COVER-SLIDE PANTRY A AW,GPPSNTR 1
183 | DA63-03765A | COVER-SLIDE PANTRY B AW HIPS,COOL WHITE 1
19 | DA97-05370A |ASSY SHELF-PANTRY AW-PJT 1
191 | DAG1-03174A |REINF-SHELF PANTRY AW-PJT,SECC1,T1.2,COOL WHITE 1
192 | DA67-01781A |SHELF-PANTRY HIPS,COOL WHITE 1
193 | DAB4-02235A |WINDOW SHELF PANTRY GPPSNTR 2
20 | DA97-04856B |ASSY COVER-MOTOR DAMPER |AW-PJT 1
201 | DA31-00071C |DAMPER MOTOR DC12V,600mA,BBC-PJT 1
202 | DA32-00006R |SENSOR TEMP-PANTRY PX-41C,502AT AW-PJT 1
20:3 | DA62-01380A |INSULATION-MOTOR DC DAMPER |AW-PJT,FOAMPS,NTR 1
204 | DA63-03419A |COVER-MOTOR DC DAMPER  |AW-PJT,PP,COOL WHITE 1
21 | DA61-03202A |GUIDE-FRENCH AW-PJT,POM,COOL-WHITE(SC02740R) 1
2 | DA63-03685B |COVER-WATER FILTER AW-PJT,HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
23 | DA97-01666Y |ASSY CASE-FILTER AW-PJT 1
24 | DA61-03167A |GUIDE-PANTRY AW,PP,COOL-WHITE 1
25 | DA97-05371B |ASSY COVER-RAILPANTRY L |AW-PJT(BEST,GE) 1
251 | DA61-03176A |SUPPORT-ROLLERPANTRY  |AW-PJT,NBR,NTR 1
252 | DA63-03762A | COVER-RAIL PANTRY L AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
253 | DA97-05297B |ASSY ROLLERB AW-PJT Ni-Zn 1
26 | DA97-04847D |ASSY CASE-PANTRY AW-PJT,COOL WHITE,ROLLER(Ni-Zn) 1
261 | 6002-000213 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 6
262 | DA61-03164A |CASE-PANTRY AWHIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
263 | DA97-05296B |ASSY ROLLER A AW-PJT Ni-Zn 2
264 | DA97-04837A |ASSY RAIL-PANTRY L AW-PJT 1

110




EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
265 | DA97-04838A [ASSY RAIL-PANTRY R AW-PJT 1
27 | DA97-05384C |ASSY COVER-RAILPANTRYR  |AW-PJT(BEST) 1
2741 | 6002-000630 |SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,25,M3 L8 ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1
272 | DA41-00423C |PBA PANEL-PANTRY 1
27-3 | DAB4-02246C |INLAY-CONTROL PANEL AW BEST,PC 1
274 | DA61-03176A |SUPPORT-ROLLER PANTRY  |AW-PJTNBRNTR 1
275 | DA63-03763A |COVER-RAIL PANTRY R AW HIPS,COOL-WHITE 1
276 | DA97-05297B |ASSY ROLLER B AW-PJT Ni-Zn 1
28 | DA61-03175A |SUPPORT-PANTRY AW,PP,COOL-WHITE 1
29 | DA29-00003B |FILTER WATER-ASSY ATOP,86"86*167,NSF53 1
30 | DA97-05240A |ASSY SHELF REF FOLD 1
31 | DA97-05359A |ASSY SHELF QUICK SPACE 1
31-1 | 6002-001397 |SCREW TAPPING 6
312 | DA01-00422A |GLASS SHELF QUICK SPACEA |W361.5,.206.5T3.2 1
313 | DA01-00428A |GLASS SHELF QUICK SPACEB  |W340,.207,T3.2 1
314 | DA67-01778A |SHELF QUICK SPACE A ABS(HG-0760) 1
315 | DA67-01779A |SHELF QUICK SPACE B ABS(HG-0760 1
316 | DA91-02545A |ASSY HANGER QUICK SPACE 1
3 | DA61-03591A |ANGLE-SHELF REF SIDE L 1
33 | DA97-05239A |ASSY-TRAY ICE BUCKET 1
331 | DAB3-03687A |COVER-ICE BUCKET A AW-PJT HIPST25,- -, WHT,187°266"120 1
332 | DAB2-01475A |INSULATION-COVER ICE BUCKET | AW-PJT,EPS,40,182,261 WHT - -- 1
333 | DA63-03737A |GASKET-COVER ICE BUCKET | AW-PJT SILICONE, 1.0,-,730,GRAY,-0D5.0 1
334 | DAB3-03686A |COVER-CRUSHER AW-PJTHIPS, T3 ---,- WHT, 140*140*55 1
335 | DAB2-01569A [INSULATION-COVER ICE BUCKET-SUB |AW-PJT,EPS,20,30,115,WHT -,-- 1
336 | DAG1-03505A |GUIDE-CRUSHER AW-PJTHIPS,T3 - - WHT 489660 1
337 | DA66-00476A |LEVER-ICE BUCKET B AW-PJT ABS, 1340,67,-WHT - 1
338 | DA61-03506A |SPRING ETC-COVERBUCKET ~ |AW-PJT,STS304,71.2,ID 9.6,0D12,--25 -+ 1
339 | DA66-00477A |LEVER-ICE BUCKET C AW-PJT,ABS,1340,115,-WHT - 1
33-10| DA63-03688A |COVER-ICE BUCKET B AW-PJTHIPS,T2,---,- WHT, 181*266*40 1
3311 | DA66-00475A |LEVER-CE BUCKET A AW-PJT,ABS,T2.0;-,-,-WHT, 15501 1 1
3312| DA67-01719A |CAP-LEVER ICE BUCKET AW-PJT,ABST1.0,,-WHT,29.8'6 1
33-13| DA65-00046A |CLAMPER CORE-HELIX AW-PJT POM,280/L440,WHT INSERT : CLAMPER CORE 1
33-14| DA63-03689A | TRAY-ICE BUCKET AW-PJT,ABS,T25,-,--WHT, 138*165"410 1
3315| DA61-20124D |SPRING ETC-DISPENSER AW-BEST-GE-OEM,STS304,099 1
3316| DA66-00478A |LEVER-CUBE AW-PJTMSWR10,24.5,- 550, 1
34 | DA97-05422B |ASSY ICE MAKER AW-PJT,220V,50Hz 1
3 | DA97-05246B |ASSY-CASE AUGERMOTOR  |AW-PJT,220~240V 1
351 | DA61-03517A |CASE-AUGER MOTOR AW-PJT HIPS(HR-1360)--COOLWHT(SC-02740R) 1
352 | DA31-00105F |MOTOR GEARED-AUGER 220~240V 1
353 | DA74-40151F |VALVE-SOLENOID 220~240V 1
354 | DA63-90008A |BUSH-SOLENOID -,POM,-,-,-,SC-93438R - 1
355 | DA66-90003A |GEAR-SOLENOID POM.,-,-,--SC-93438R 1
36 | DA61-60001A |SLIDER-SOLENOID DISP POM,--- 1
357 | DAG1-01659B |PLATE-DRIVE AUGER NEXT-PJT,STS304,T2.5,-,-- 1
358 | DA71-00163A |FIXER-NUT ZIPEL,STS420,T1,-CLIP,STS420-J2 1
359 | DA96-00036N |ASSY-WIRE HARNESS SUB(EM) |AW-PJT,W/H EJECT MOTOR 1
35-10| DA32-00011U |SENSOR TEMP PX41C AW-PJT 40~1107 5V.--F-SENSOR, YEL, 100MM 1
35-11| DA63-02012B |COVER-MOTORAUGERSUB  |A-TOP,ABS*’jo” NTR-,--,--NTR - 1
36 | DA63-03691A |COVERHARNESSICEROOM  |HIPS(HR-1360) 1
37 | DA34-00033B |SWITCHDOOR SLIDE,250V/125V 1

111




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-3) Cabinet

112



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA90-03870A |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT BLACK 1
1 | DA90-03870B |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT,REAL-STS 1
1 | DA90-03870C |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT,SNOW-WHITE 1
1 | DA90-03870D |ASSY CABINET FORM AW-PJT, PLATINUM-STS 1
2 | DA97-05390A |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSY 200VDC,1.5A, 2

22 | DA61-04051A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,SBHG1,T0.3,65.5,107,- AW-BEST 1

23 | DAB4-02256A | TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS(VH0815),-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1
2 | DA97-05390B |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,Creamy STS(SC-07009R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSY 200VDG,1.5A, 2

22 | DA61-03678A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,SBHG1,T0.3, 1

23 | DAB4-02256B | TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS(VH0815),Creamy STS(SC-07009R) | 1
2 | DA97-05390C |ASSY-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,ABS,Snow-White(SC-97527R) 1

2-1 | DA34-00043B |SWITCH REED-ASSYY 200VDC,1.5A, 2

22 | DA61-03678A |PLATE-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,SBHG1,T0.3, 1

23 | DAB4-02256C |TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS(VH0815),Snow-White(SC-97527R) 1
3 | DA67-01613A |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 2
3 | DA67-01613B |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT,ABS,Creamy STS(SC-07009R) 2
3 | DA67-01613C |CAP-TOP TABLE AW-PJT ABS,Snow-White(SC-97527R) 2
4 | DA97-04874D |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT T2.9,BLACK 1

41 | DAB0-00162A |[FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1

42 | DAG1-03239A |HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, 1

43 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,12,24, 1

44 | DA97-04903A |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,POM,-BLACK 1

45 | DAG3-03673A | GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR;---,--BLACK 1

46 | DA61-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1
4 | DA97-04874E |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT,T2.9,Creamy-STS 1

41 | DAB0-00162A |[FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1

42 | DA61-03239A |HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, 1

43 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,12,24, 1

44 | DA97-04903B |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,POM,Creamy-STS 1

45 | DAG3-03673A | GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,-,---,- BLACK 1

46 | DA61-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1
4 | DA97-04874F |ASSY HINGE UPP-L AW-PJT,T2.9,Snow-White 1

41 | DAB0-00162A |[FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1

42 | DAG1-03239A |HINGE-UPP L AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, 1

43 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,12,24, 1

44 | DA97-04903C |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,POM,Snow-White 1

45 | DAB3-03673A | GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR;---,--BLACK 1

46 | DA61-03677A |FIXER WATER PIPE HINGE 1
5 | DA97-04875A |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT,T2.9,-BLACK 1

51 | DAB0-00162A |FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,1D5,70.5,0D11,BLACK, 1

52 | DA61-03240A |HINGE-UPP R AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, 1

53 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,12,24, 1

54 | DA97-04903A |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE |AW-PJT,POM,-BLACK 1

55 | DAB3-03673A | GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,-----BLACK 1
5 | DA97-04875B |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT,T2.9,Creamy-STS 1

51 | DAB0-00162A |[FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,1D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1

52 | DA61-03240A |HINGE-UPPR AW-PJT,SHP1,T2.9, 1

53 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,12,24, 1

54 | DA97-04903B |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,POM,Creamy-STS 1

55 | DA63-03673A | GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR,----- BLACK 1

113




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
5 | DA97-04875C |ASSY HINGE UPP-R AW-PJT, T2.9,Snow-White i
51 | DAB0-00162A [FASTENER-RING AW-PJT,STS304,D5,T0.5,0D11,BLACK, 1
52 | DA61-03240A [HINGE-UPP R AW-PJT,SHP1,T22, 1
53 | DA61-03301A |SPRING ETC-AUTO CLOSE  |AW-PJT,STS604,1.4,9.2,1224, 1
54 | DA97-04903C |ASSY LEVER-AUTO CLOSE | AW-PJT,POM,Snow-White 1
55 | DA63-03673A |GROMMET-LEVER AW-PJTNBR;-,---BLACK 1
6 | DA63-02905A |GROMMET HINGE-MIDR  [NEXT,POM,T2.0,WHITE, 2
7 | DA97-04876B |ASSY HINGE MID-L AW-PJT,T45N-Cr 1
8 | DA97-04877B |ASSY HINGE MID-R AW-PJTT45N-Cr 1
9 | DA61-40115B |CASTER-FRONT SR-50,PP 1
10 | DA61-01920A |CASTER-RIVET (ZPC2)MSWR10,0D8.0,54 1
11| DA97-05016A |ASSY-SUPPORT FOOT FRONT  |AW-PJT 2
11-1 | DA61-00805C |FOOT-FRONT AW-PJT,PP 1
112 | DA61-03217A |SUPPORT-FOOT FRONT | AW-PJT,SHP1,T4.0BLACK 1
12 | DA63-03434A |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT,PP,-BLACK 1
12 | DA63-03434B |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT PP Creamy-STS 1
12 | DA63-03434C |COVER-LEG FRONT AW-PJT PP, Snow-White 1
13 | DA97-02064B |ASSY CHASSIS-COMP ADNEXT,SBHG1,T14, 1
131 | DAB0-90146A |PIN-CASTER MSWR10,0D6.0,L40,ZPC2,SR2894 2
132 | DAB1-40126B |CASTER-REAR REFALL,PP,PI 44 NTRW22, 2
133 | DA64-01170A [CHASSIS COMP AD,SBHG1,T14, 1
14 | DA97-05043B |ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER |AW-PJT, 1
141 | 6009-001252 |SCREW-SPECIAL PH,+M4.0,.20(12),ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
142 | DAB3-03450A [TRAY-DRAIN WATER AW-PJT,PPNTR, 1
143 | DAB3-40128A |GROMMET-SUB COND /NBR,DARKGRAY 2
144 | DA63-40171B |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEA | NBR,0D20,D4,L.20,BLK 2
145 | DA97-03145K |ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR |NEXT, 1
1451| 6003-000003 |[SCREW-TAPTITE BH,+,BM4,L10,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH18A, 2
1452 DA31-00146D |[MOTOR BLDC 1500,DC12V,250mA,2.5W,MOTORBLDC, 1
1453] DA61-02349B |SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR |NEXT,ABSNTR, 1
1454] DA61-02355B |BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR |ABSNEXT,---NTR 1
1455 DA63-01146A |GROMMET-MOTORREAR  |A-TOPNBR,-,-ID6.5,0D42BLK,BLDC 1
1456] DAG3-40167A |GROMMET-COVERCHIL  T3.0,SILICONNTR 1
1457| DA96-00042A |ASSY-HARNESS MOTOR | ATOP UL(MOTOR),CFAN,350MM 1
146 | DA97-05093A |ASSY PIPE-SPIRALCOND  |AW-PJT, 1
15 | DA31-00010D |FAN-ASSY [T ZIPELASSY,UNIT,?150 1
151 | DA31-00015C |FAN-TURBO [ET-PJT ABS+GLASS FIBE,GR4010 1
152 | DAB1-20128A |SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0,FD 1
16 | DA63-02017A |GROMMET-COMP QUEEN,EPDM, 4
17 |MK190QL2UE18/ COMPRESSOR 220-240V~50HZ 1
18 | DA97-02895D |ASSY-COMP SUB AW-PJT MK190Q-L2U-- 1
181 | DA96-00270A |ASSY-RELAY PTC 12SP18A265RF330 1
182 | DA96-00174A |ASSY-HARNESSCOMP  |EPELWIRE-HARNESS MAINA 1
18:3 | 2301-001848 |C-FILM,LEAD 5UF 450V 1
19 | DA63-40171B |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEA  |NBR,0D20,ID4,220BLK 1
20 | DA63-40171D |GROMMET-SUCT PIPEB | RAIL L19.5NR,0D20,ID6,BLK 2
21 | DA62-01514A |DRYER REF-ALL,C1220T,0D18.70,L114 1
2 | DAB1-02657A |CLIP-DRYER AD,SECC1,T04, 1
23 | DA97-04977A |ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION  |aw,c12201 1
24 | DA61-02434A [FIXER-HOSE(VALVE) ET05-PJTPP.T2 1
25 | DA97-04049A |ASSY CAP-DRAIN EPEL,ASSY,[2245 SOFTPVC 2
26 | DA39-20389L |WIRE HARNESS-EARTH  |GREEN/YELUL 1015 AWG18,150mm 1

114




EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
27 | DA97-05147B |ASSY-COVER NOISE FILTER |Australia 1
27 | DA97-05147C |ASSY-COVER NOISE FILTER |Israel 1
271 | DA63-02907A |COVER-NOISE FILTER NEXT,PP,NFPP 1
27-2 | DA27-00009B |COIL CHOKE-EMIFILTER  |FA2107LB,QUEEN GE,5mH,+50%,30%,10A,38"50 | 1
27-3 | DA39-10106G |CBF-POWER CORD Australia 1
27-3 | DA39-10173D |CBF-POWER CORD Israel 1
28 | DA97-05363B |ASSY-COVER PIPE WATER | AW-PJT 1
29 | DA97-01947D |ASSY COVER-COMP AD,SBHG1,T0.35, 1
30 | DA97-05031B |ASSY-COVER PCB PANEL  |AW-PJT, 1
31 | DA41-00413F |PBA MAIN-BEST AW-PJTASSY CYCLE,FR-4,163"197BEST, 12V,5V,60Hz 1
32 | DA41-00320B |PBA SMPS-NEXT NEXT,TOP,CEM1,148"100,POWE 1
33 | DA61-02434A |FIXER-HOSE ET05,PP,T2 3
34 | DAG3-00586B |COVER-TUBE FILTER A-TOP,W76,.83 1
35 | DAB2-00914A |VALVE-WATER FITTING 220~240V 1
36 | DA62-01627B |TUBE-FITTING-B POM,SRS6580Z,0D8.1 1
37 |DA97-05362B| ASSY-PIPE WATER AW-PJT(BEST) 1

115




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-4) Disassembly of Freeze Door )

116



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA91-02462R |ASSY DOOR FOAM FRE AW-PJT,Empire-Black,i-BLACK 1
1 | DA91-02462N |ASSY DOOR FOAM FRE AW-PJT Versailles STS, Noble-STS 1
1 | DA91-02462P |ASSY DOOR FOAM FRE AW-PJT,Snow-White 1
1 | DA91-02462Q |ASSY DOOR FOAM FRE AW-PJT Platinum-STS,Noble-STS 1
2 | DA61-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POM,NTR 2
3 | DA97-05557A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE  |AW-PJT,BLACK,TD-SEC 1
3 | DA97-05557B |ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE  |AW-PJT,GRAY,TD-SECT 1
4 | DA61-03153B |HANGER-RAIL FRONT L AW,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1
5 | DA61-03155B |HANGER-RAIL FRONT R AW-PJT,SECC1,T2.0,COOL-WHITE 1
6 | DA61-02904B |[SUPPORT DOOR POSITION IN |AW-PJT,HIPSNTR 2
7 | DA97-04869G |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE | AW-PJTMATURE BLACK,SPRAYA 1

7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2

7-2 | DA64-02068A |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(A6063) MATURE-BLACK 1

7-3 | DA67-01716A |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT,ABS(HG0760H),-BLACK 1

7-4 | DA67-01717A |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT,ABS(HG0760H),-BLACK 1
7 | DA97-04869E |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE  |AW-PJT, Versailles-STS,Versailles-Silver 1

7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2

7-2 | DA64-02068D |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(A6063),Versailles-STS,SANDING 1

7-3 | DA67-01716B |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT, ABS(HGO760H), Versailles-Silver 1

7-4 | DA67-01717B |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS(HGO760H) Versailles-Silver 1
7 | DA97-04869H |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE  |AW-PJT,SNOW WHITE SPRAYA 1

7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2

7-2 | DAB4-02068C |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT AL(A6063),Snow-White 1

7-3 | DA67-01716C |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),Snow-White 1

7-4 | DA67-01717C |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT ABS(HG0760H),Snow-White 1
7 | DA97-04869) |ASSY HANDLE-BARFRE  |AW-PJTNEW VERSAILLES SILVER,SANDINGA | 1

7-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2

7-2 | DA64-02068B |HANDLE-BAR FRE AW-PJT,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1

7-3 | DA67-01716D |CAP-HANDLE L FRE AW-PJT ABS,CREAMY-STS STS-PLATINUM SPRAYA 1

7-4 | DA67-01717D |CAP-HANDLE R FRE AW-PJT,ABS CREAMY-STS,STS-PLATINUM SPRAY 1
8 | DA61-03762A |SUPPORT-GUARD FREL  |AW-PJT(BEST)HIPS(HG-1760SF),COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R) | 1
9 | DA61-03763A |SUPPORT-GUARD FRER  |AW-PJT(BEST)HIPS(HG-1760SF),COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R) | 1

10 | DA97-04880A |ASSY GUARD FRE AW-PJT,COOL-WHT 1

10-1| DA63-03458A |GUARD-FRE AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1
10-2 | DA63-03459A |GUARD-FRE FLIP AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1

117




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

5-5) Disassembly of Refrigerator DoorLeft

118



EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Left

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA91-02544A |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF-L  |AW-PJT,BLACK 1
1 | DA91-02544B |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT,REAL-STS 1
1 | DA91-02544C |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT,SNOW-WHITE 1
1 | DA91-02544D |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFL  |AW-PJT PLATINUM-STS 1
2 | DA61-02738E |MAGNET-ASS'Y CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L18,-BLACK 1
2 | DA61-02738F |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L.18,Creamy-gray 1
2 | DA61-02738A |IMAGNET-ASSY CORE-PJT, T5,W7,L.18,Snow-White 1
3 | DA66-00442A |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT Nylon6,-BLACK 1
3 | DA66-00442B |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT,Nylon6,Creamy-STS 1
3 | DA66-00442C |CAM AUTO CLOSE L AW-PJT Nylon6,Snow-White 1
4 | DA97-05253A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,.978 BLACK 1
4 | DA97-05253B |ASSY-GASKET DOORREF | AW-PJT,W404,L978,GRAY 1
5 | DA61-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POMNTR, 2
6 | DA97-04417N |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06, MATURE-BLACK;-BLACK 1
6_1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2
6_2 | DA64-01979A |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063) MATURE-BLACK 1
6_3 | DA67-01527E |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1
6_4 | DA67-01528E |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1
6 | DA97-04417J |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOPO06, Versailles-STS, Versalilles-Silver 1
6_1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6_2 | DA64-01979E |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1
6_3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760), Versailles-Silver 1
6_4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760), Versailles-Silver 1
6 | DA97-04417D |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,Snow-White 1
6_1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2
6_2 | DA64-01979D |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Snow-White 1
6_3 | DA67-01527D |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1
6_4 | DA67-01528D |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1
6 | DA97-04417K |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP-06,Versailles-STS,Platinum-STS 1
6_1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6_2 | DA64-01979B |HANDLE BAR ATOP-06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1
6_3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1
6_4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HGO0760),Platinum-STS 1
7 | DA97-04878C |ASSY GUARD REF AW-PJT,PP(BJ730),COOL-WHITE(SC02740R) 1
8 | DA97-02806A |ASSY TRAY-EGG EPEL,T2.5W324.5.122.2H122.5 1
8_1 | DAB3-02492A | TRAY-EGG EPEL,GPPS,T2.5W324.5,.122.2,H120 1
8_2 | DAB3-02491A |COVER-TRAY EGG EPEL,GPPS,T25W319,L116.3H13 1
9 | DA97-05021D |ASSY-FRENCH AW-PJT ALL-BLACK 1
9_1 | DA47-00245B |HEATER CORD-FRENCH 230V 10W 1
9_2 | DA61-03207A |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT,SECC1,T0.8 ALL-BLACK 1
9_3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2
9_4 | DA61-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1
9_5 | DA62-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1
9_6 | DA63-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH | AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1
9_7 | DAB3-03508A |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT,SILICON,BLACK 2
9_8 | DA67-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 2
9_9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCH MID AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1
9_10| DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1
9_11| DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RDPVC,WHITE 1
9_12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH+-1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1

9 | DA97-05021K |ASSY-FRENCH J-BLACK 1
9_1 | DA47-00245B |HEATER CORD-FRENCH 230V 10W 1

119




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Left

QUAN

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC Ty | SVC-CODE | REMARK
9_2 | DA61-03207B |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT,SECC1,70.8 1
9_3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2
9_4 | DA61-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1
9_5 | DA62-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1
9_6 | DAB3-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH  |AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1
9_7 | DA63-03508B |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT,SILICON,GRAY 2
9_8 | DA67-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 2
9_9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCHMID  |AW-PJT,ABS SNOW-WHITE 1
9_10| DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1
9_11] DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RDPVC,WHITE 1
9_12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1
9 | DA97-05021F |ASSY-FRENCH AW-PJT,Snow-White 1
9_1 | DA47-00245B |HEATER CORD-FRENCH 230V 10W 1
9_2 | DA61-03207C |PLATE-FRENCH AW-PJT,SECC1,70.8,SNOW-WHITE 1
9_3 | DA61-03230B |HINGE-FRENCH AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 2
9_4 | DA61-03234A |CASE-FRENCH AW-PJT,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1
9_5 | DA62-01387A |INSULATION-FRENCH AW-PJT,FOAMPS 1
9_6 | DAB3-03454B |COVER-HEATER FRENCH | AW-PJT,PC(HF-1023IM),COOL-WHITE 1
9_7 | DA63-03508C |GASKET-FRENCH AW-PJT,SILICON,WHITE 2
9_8 | DA67-01650A |CAP-CASE FRENCH AW-PJT ABS,SNOW-WHITE 2
9_9 | DA67-01701A |CAP-CASE FRENCHMID  |AW-PJT,ABS SNOW-WHITE 1
9_10| DA81-01345A |SPRING-ETC FRENCH STS304,PI1.4 1
9_11] DA81-01346A |PIN-FRENCH SPRING RD-PVC,WHITE 1
9_12| 6002-000213 |SCREW TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1
10 | DA67-30218R |CAP-SCREW PP,SC97527R,SNOW WHITE 2
11 | DA97-05242A |ASSY-GUARD_REF DISP  |AW-PJTHPS+GPPS;,905339CO0L-WHT BESTDISPENSER | 1
12 | DA97-05241A |ASSY-GUARD_REF_MID AW-PJTHIPS+GPPS - 99,185,CO0L-WHT,BEST,MID 1
13 | DA97-05353A |ASSY-CAP_CHUTE _ICE AW-PJT(BEST) 1
13_1| DA67-01729A |CAP-CHUTE_ICE AW-PJT,ABS(HG-0760H), COOL-WHT(SC-02740R) 1
13_2| DA63-03698A |GASKET-CAP_CHUTE_ICE  |AW-PJT(BEST) SILICON,GRAY,HARDNESS:60 1
14 | DA97-05401E |ASSY-COVER_DISPENSER  |AW-PJTBEST,STAINLESS-PLATINUM SPRAY(SC-041265) 1
15 | DA97-05397H |ASSY CASE-ICE ROUTE AW-PJTVERSAILLES-SILVER 1
16 | DA63-03695B | TRAY-DISPENSER AW-PJT ABS(HG-0760H) CREAMY-STS,SPRAY.VERSAILLES SILVER 1

120




EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

56) Disassembly of Refrigerator Door Right

121



EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST

m Parts List of Refrigerator Door-Right

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME SPEC QUAN S\/C-CODE | REMARK
1 | DA91-02461A |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFR  |AW-PJT,Empire-Black,i-BLACK 1
1 | DA91-02461B |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R  |AW-PJT Versailles STS Noble-STS 1
1 | DA91-02461C |ASSY DOOR FOAMREFR  |AW-PJT,Snow-White 1
1 | DA91-02461D |ASSY DOOR FOAMREF R  |AW-PJT,Platinum-STS Noble-STS 1
2 | DA61-02738E |IMAGNET-ASSYY CORE-PJT,T5,W7,.18,-BLACK 1
2 | DA61-02738F |MAGNET-ASS'Y CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L.18,Creamy-gray 1
2 | DA61-02738A |MAGNET-ASS'Y CORE-PJT,T5,W7,L.18 Snow-White 1
3 | DA66-00441A |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT Nylon6,i-BLACK 1
3 | DA66-00441B |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT Nylon6,Creamy-STS 1
3 | DA66-00441C |CAM AUTO CLOSE R AW-PJT Nylon6,Snow-White 1
4 | DA97-05253A |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,1978 BLACK 1
4 | DA97-05253B |ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF  |AW-PJT,W404,.978 GRAY 1
5 | DA61-02984A |FIXER-HANDLE ATOP 06,POMNTR 2
6 | DA97-04417N |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,AL(6063),L876.2, BLACK 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6-2 | DA64-01979A |HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063), MATURE-BLACK 1
6-3 | DA67-01527E |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1
6-4 | DA67-01528E |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),-BLACK 1
6 | DA97-04417J |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOPO06,, Versailles-STS, Versailles-Silver 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6-2 | DA64-01979E HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1
6-3 | DA67-01527H |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HGO760),Versailles-Silver 1
6-4 | DA67-01528H |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Versailles-Silver 1
6 | DA97-04417D |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP 06,Snow-White 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6-2 | DA64-01979D HANDLE BAR ATOP 06,AL(A6063),Snow-White 1
6-3 | DA67-01527D |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1
6-4 | DA67-01528D |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Snow-White 1
6 | DA97-04417K |ASSY HANDLE-BAR ATOP-06,Versailles-STS,Platinum-STS 1
6-1 | 6002-000215 |SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2
6-2 | DA64-01979B |HANDLE BAR ATOP-06,AL(A6063),Versailles-STS 1
6-3 | DA67-01527F |CAP-HANDLE UPP ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1
6-4 | DA67-01528F |CAP-HANDLE LOW ATOP06,ABS(HG0760),Platinum-STS 1
7 | DA97-04878D |ASSY GUARD REF AW-PJT 1
8 | DA97-04881B |ASSY GUARD-DAIRY AW-PJT,COOL-WHT 1
8-1 | DA63-03455A |GUARD-DAIRY AW-PJT HIPS(HR1360),COOL-WHITE 1
8-2 | DA63-03462A |COVER-GUARD DAIRY AW-PJT,GPPS(HF2660) 1
10 | DA97-02806A |ASSY TRAY-EGG EPEL,T2.5W324.5122.2 H122.5 1
10-1| DA63-02492A [TRAY-EGG EPEL,GPPS,T2.5W324.5,.122.2H120 1
10-2 | DA63-02491A |COVER-TRAY EGG EPEL,GPPS,T2.5W319,L116.3H13 1

122




	5 . EXPLODED VIEW&PARTS LIST
	RF267AA
	5-1) Freezer
	5-2) Refrigerator
	5-3) Cabinet
	5-4) Disassembly of Freeze Door
	5-5) Disassembly of Refrigerator DoorLeft
	5-6) Disassembly of Refrigerator Door Right

	RF26DB
	5-1) Freezer
	5-2) Refrigerator
	5-3) Cabinet
	5-4) Disassembly of Freeze Door
	5-5) Disassembly of Refrigerator DoorLeft
	5-6) Disassembly of Refrigerator Door Right



